
Installation Instructions & Warranty Information
D371Y (2wd ONLY), D372Y (2 & 4 WD)

1967-72 Chevrolet Blazer, Suburban, Yukon 
1967-72 Chevrolet ½, ¾. And 1 Ton Pickup 

265-400 Small Block Engines
Tri Y Long Tube Headers

REV. 4 2-18-21 DSL



NOTE:
•	 1967 Models, Modify the clutch linkage as shown in Illustration A. 
•	 Some models may need to modify the shift linkage per Illustration B.
•	 Models with Alternator on the Driver’s side may need to purchase Alt Bracket #H7606 and 	
	 possibly #H7607.
•	 Models with Power Steering Bracket on Driver’s side may need to fabricate spacer as shown 	
	 in Illustration C.
•	 Models with A/C Compressor on Driver’s side may need to purchase bracket part # H7608, 	
	 see Illustration D.

DISASSEMBLY
1.	 Remove bolts attaching head pipes stock manifolds and move the stock headpipes out of the 	
	 way for header installation.
2.	 Remove the Oil Dipstick Tube, Starter, Clutch linkage (on std trans cars), Oil Filter, and Oil 	
	 Filter Adapter.



3.	 Remove the Spark Plugs Wires and spark Plugs.
4.	 If the A/C Compressor or Alternator are mounted to the manifolds, remove these items.
5.	 Remove the stock Exhaust manifolds.
6.	 Remove any remaining gasket or carbon deposits from the head surface. 

INSTALLATION
1.	 Starting on the Driver’s side, slip the header roughly into position from the bottom.
2.	 Using the supplied Header bolts, slip the gasket in place and start all of the header bolts, and 	
	 tighten them evenly.
3.	 Replace the Oil Filter, the Oil Dipstick Tube, and Clutch Linkage
4.	 Slip the Passenger side header into position from the bottom.
5.	 Using the supplied Header bolts, slip the gasket in place and start all header bolts, leaving 	
	 them loose for access to the starter.
6.	 Slip the starter back in to place with the header loose, and tighten the starter bolts. Carefully 	
	 reroute the wires to the starter ensuring that they are away from the header. Then tighten all 	
	 header bolts evenly
7.	 Check transmission cooler lines and move away from header as necessary.
8.	 Re install spark plugs and wires, making sure the wires are clear of the header tubes.
9.	 If reusing the existing exhaust system cut and modify as necessary to connect to the headers 	
	 using the Doug’s Reducers.
10.	 Connect the negative battery cable.

Parts List
1	   Left side header				    1	 Right side header
2	   Header gaskets				    12	 3/8-16 x 1”, Header Bolts
18  3/8” Star Lock Washers		  6	 3/8-16 x 1 ¼” Collector Hex head bolts
6	 3/8-16 Hex Nuts				    6	 3/8” Lock washers
2	 Collector gaskets				    2	 Reducers
2	 Doug’s decals




